9
20.01
Ā C

	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attache Submission Type		Patent and Trademark Office				
TO: The Commis	<u>sioner of Patents an</u>	nd Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attache	ed original documer	ot(s) or copylies).	
1 223.111021011 1 3 b	e		Conveyance Type	pe	(c) or copy(ics).	
⊠ New	- (N		🛮 🗵 Assignment			
Document ID	ן (Non-Recordation) #)	License			
Correction of			∐ Merger			
Reel #	Frame #		Security Agre	ement		
☐ Corrective Do			☐ Change of Na	ime		
Reel#	Frame #		Cirler.			
Conveying Party				Execution Date	e(s)	
James Cesak Arun Ramaba			January 19, 2006 1			
Z. Arun Kamaba	oran		January 19, 2006			
Mark if Addition	nal Names of Conv	eying Parties Attache	d	_		
Receiving Party	Daniel Co. D. J.				·	
Name Name	Spraying Systems (Co.				
=:::=	North Avenue at Sc	hmolo Deed				
	P. O. Box 7900	minale Koad				
	Wheaton	ΪĹ		60400 7000		
	City	State/Cou	ntov	60189-7900 Zip Code		
		ving Parties Attached	J	Zip Code		
Correspondent N	ame and Address			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				Telephone: (312) 616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & May				Facsimile: (312)	616-5700	
Two Prudential Pla	za, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket	No. 241932	
Chicago, Illinois 60						
Pages Enter t	ne total number of p	pages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any a	ttachments: 2	
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Nu	mber(\$)	C 110 = 5	Mark if additional	numbers attached	
Pate	nt Application Nun	r or the Patent Number (Di	ONO! ENTER BOTH M			
11/272,203		IID E13	 ·	Patent Numbers	 	
		 	<u> </u>	-		
·	<u> </u>	-	<u>. </u>		<u> </u>	
If this document is	being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	nlication, enter the	lote the setest	M-4-D-11	
application was sig	ned by the first nam	ed executing inventor	rphication, enter the t	hare me bareur	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)	on one of the original of the	·· <u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	ion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Apolication	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not be	en assigned.	- TTT IPPROGRAM	101	1101	PCI	
	_		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Manager C.D.	45					
Number of Proper	ties		Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					"	
Method of Payr	nonti		Fee Amount for Proj	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
	nent. a check in the amo	unat af				
☐ Charge De	o a check in the amp	OUNT OF				
—						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: X Yes No Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
The suggest to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Gregory C. Bays		M/Ca		February 8, 2006		
Name of Per	son Signing	Signa	ture			
		· // (ate	

PATENT

REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0341

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 241932 Client Reference No.

Lcydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, James Cesak of 2629 Plymouth Avenue, Westchester, Illinois 60154 and Arun Ramabadran of 1852 Ranchview Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60565, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MARKING SHEET MATERIALS

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on November 10, 2005, under U.S. Application No. 11/272,203, and

WHEREAS, Spraying Systems Co., of North Avenue at Schmale Road, P.O. Box 7900, Wheaton, Illinois, 60189-7900, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued.

PATENT REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0342 In re Appln. of Cesak et al. Attorney Docket No. 241932

reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 1/19/2006 James Cesak James Cesak
STATE OF
COUNTY OF Da PAGE
On this 19th day of
(SEAL SEAL Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3/11/07
Date 1/19/2006 Arun Ramabadran
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE
On this 19 th day of Jacustus, Dutto, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Arun Ramabadran, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her first and velocity are

(SEAL) "OFFICIAL SEAL"

NOTIFIC OFFICIAL SEAL"

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3/11/67

FEB. 8. 2006 5:21PM LVM 312 616 5700

-NO. 9563-----P. 1°

LAW OFFICES

LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

TELEPHONE: (312) 616-5600

TELECOPY: (312) 616-5700 (G3)

(312) 849-0495 (G4)

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: FEBRUARY 8, 2006

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING

THIS TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET): 5

OUR REFERENCE: 241932

FROM: GREGORY C. BAYS/ NLC

DIRECT LINE: (312) 616-5664

To: Assignment Recordation Services

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313

FACSIMILE NUMBER: (571) 273-0140

IN RE APPLN, OF:

JAMES CESAK ET AL.

APPLICATION NO.

11/272,203

FILED:

NOVEMER 10, 2005

For:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MARKING SHEET

MATERIALS

GROUP ART UNIT:

2854

EXAMINER:

Unassigned

ATTACHED PLEASE FIND THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (1 PAGE IN DUPLICATE)
ASSIGNMENT SIGNED BY INVENTORS (2 PAGES)

A confirmation copy of the transmitted document will:

Not be sent. This will be the only form of delivery of the transmitted document.

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and those properly entitled to access to the information and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended or an authorized recipient, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized distribution, dissemination, or duplication of this transmission is prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us by telephone or facsimile. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0344

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			Patent and I	ent of Commerce Frademark Office TENT		
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	record the attached	d original document(s) or copy(jes).	
Submission Ty		•	Conveyance Type			
✓ New☐ Resubmission	on (Non-Recordation)		Assignment License			
Document II			│			
☐ Correction o			Security Agree			
Reel#	Frame #		Change of Nan	ne		
☐ Corrective □			☐ Other:		1	
Reel #	Frame #	<u> </u>				
Conveying Part			Execution Date(s)			
 James Cesa 			January 19, 2006			
Arun Ramat	padran			January 19, 2006		
Mark if Addi	tional Names of Conve	ying Parties Attached	<u></u>			
Receiving Party	/					
Name	Spraying Systems C	0.				
Name						
Address	North Avenue at Sch	male Road				
Address	P. O. Box 7900					
Address	Wheaton	IL		60189-7900		
	City	State/Cour	ntrv	Zip Code		
☐ Mark if Addi	tional Names of Receiv			— ,		
	Name and Address	<u> </u>				
correspondent	ramo ana raarooo					
				Telephone: (312)	616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & M	aver Itd		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
	Plaza, Suite 4900			Attorney Docket N		
Chicago, Illinois				Attorney Docket is	10. Z = 130Z	
	er the total number of p		conveyance docum			
	mber(s) or Patent Nur		LLI O NOT ENTER BOTH AN	Mark if additional n		
	Patent Application Number		JNOI ENIER BOIR NU		епу).	
	tent Application Num	iders		Patent Numbers		
11/272,203						
	is being filed together v			late the patent	Month Day Year	
application was s	signed by the first name	ed executing invento	Г.			
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT applic	cation number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not		1				
			PCT	PCT	PCT	
					• • •	
Number of Prop	vortice		Enter the to	otal number of prope	rties involved: 1	
Fee Amount	761 U 0 3			organiamoer or prope	sides illyolyed.	
ree Amount					-D 2 44), @40 00	
M-4L-3-4 F			Fee Amount for Prop	perties disted (57 Cr	-K 3.41). \$40.00	
Method of Payment:						
Enclosed is a check in the amount of						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216						
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: 🗵 Yes 🛄 No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		11	>			
Gregory C. Bays		M/	\sim	February 8, 2006		
	Person Signing	Signature		Date		

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/08/2006 REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0345